(Original signature of Member)

95thCONGRESS 1st Session H. RES.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. \_\_\_\_\_Tsongas \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ submitted the following resolution; which was

referred to the Committee on \_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION

Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives with respect to the release of Abu Daoud, the alleged planner of the 1972 Munich massacre of 11 Israeli athletes, by the French Government.

Whereas the Government of the Republic of France has released Abu Daoud, the alleged planner of the 1972 Munich Massacre which resulted in the murder of 11 Israeli athletes; Whereas Abu Daoud was accused of abhorrent crimes of terrorism that demand judicial pursuit when the opportunity arises; Whereas the Government of France failed to hold Abu Daoud in consideration of requests for extradition by the governments of Germany and Israel; Whereas the Government of France, a signee of the 1976 Anti-Terrorism Treaty, the purpose of which was to curtail world terrorism, has by this action ignored this treaty;

and

Whereas this action of the Government of France violates the spirit of international law and morality and encourages terrorism and a disregard for the laws protecting citizens of all countries: Now, therefore, be it

<u>Resolved</u>, That it is the sense of the House of Representatives that the release of Abu Daoud by the Government of the Republic of France was both premature and unjustified and that such action should be strongly protested and condemned.



## RESOLUTION

• Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives with respect to the release of Abu Daoud, the alleged planner of the 1972 Munich massacre of 11 Israeli athletes, by the French Government.

By Mr. Tsongas

-----, 19\_\_\_\_\_, meferred to the

Committee on \_\_\_\_\_

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 27-668-h